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Date
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023
08/28/2023

Time
06:27:00
08:21:00
08:36:00
10:01:00
10:02:00
11:45:00
12:15:00
12:58:00
13:10:00
13:45:00
15:48:00
16:09:00
17:15:00
17:39:00
18:10:00
19:14:00

Disposition
ARREST
REPORT
ARREST
ARREST
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION
ARREST
SUMMONS/CITATION
ARREST
REPORT
REPORT
REPORT
REPORT
REPORT
SUMMONS/CITATION
SUMMONS/CITATION

For : Monday, August 28, 2023

Location Rail Station Call Type
3600 Fairfax Dr VASQ DISORDERLY SUBJECTS
15902 Somerville Dr SDGR SUBJ WWEAPON
3706 New Hampshire Ave NW GEOP SUBJECT STOP
7050 Allentown Rd - SUBJECT STOP
7050 Allentown Rd - SUBJECT STOP
Sta Pentagon City Ent E El PNTC SUBJECT STOP
1201 S Hayes St PNTC SUBJECT STOP
15902 Somerville Dr SDGR SUBJECT STOP
630 H St NW (7th & H) GALP ASSAULT
201 Galloway St NE FTTO ROBBERY SNATCH
3101 Branch Ave NAYL PROPERTYDESTRUCTION
133 Capitol Heights Blvd CAPH STOLEN AUTO
100 S Reynolds St - THEFT
1201 S Hayes St PNTC SUBJECT STOP
1201 S Hayes St PNTC SUBJECT STOP
1201 S Hayes St PNTC SUBJECT STOP

Disposition Comments
UNLAWFUL ENTRY
2ND DEGREE ASSAULT
UNLAWFUL ENTRY
WARRANT SERVICE
POCA
FTP
FAIL TO PAY
FAIL TO PAY
RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY / ROBBERY FORCE
ROBBERY SNATCH
ATTEMPT STOLEN AUTO
STOLEN AUTO
PETIT LARCENY
FARE EVASION
FTP
FTP

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.

Aug 29, 2023

4:00:01 AM

10f 2

Blotter List



“AS

,giéq,l.%’.lg.g ;

MetroTransit Police

Metro Transit Police Blotter

Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others

g
S
-
=
£
H

For : Monday, August 28, 2023

Date Time Disposition Location Rail Station Call Type
08/28/2023 19:58:00 SUMMONS/CITATION 1201 S Hayes St PNTC SUBJECT STOP
08/28/2023 20:12:00 REPORT 9000 Lottsford Rd DWNL ASSAULT
08/28/2023 20:39:00 ARREST 605 First St NE (mass Ave Side) UNST ROBBERY SNATCH
08/28/2023 21:15:00 REPORT 11 St NE And K St NE - PROPERTYDESTRUCTION

Disposition Comments
FTP
SIMPLE ASSAULT
ROBBERY SNATCH
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY

** Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are
published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial
reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as
investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.
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