

MetroTransit Police

Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others

Metro Transit Police Blotter



For: Monday, August 28, 2023

Date	Time	Disposition	Location	Rail Station	Call Type	Disposition Comments
08/28/2023	06:27:00	ARREST	3600 Fairfax Dr	VASQ	DISORDERLY SUBJECTS	UNLAWFUL ENTRY
08/28/2023	08:21:00	REPORT	15902 Somerville Dr	SDGR	SUBJ WWEAPON	2ND DEGREE ASSAULT
08/28/2023	08:36:00	ARREST	3706 New Hampshire Ave NW	GEOP	SUBJECT STOP	UNLAWFUL ENTRY
08/28/2023	10:01:00	ARREST	7050 Allentown Rd	-	SUBJECT STOP	WARRANT SERVICE
08/28/2023	10:02:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	7050 Allentown Rd	-	SUBJECT STOP	POCA
08/28/2023	11:45:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	Sta Pentagon City Ent E El	PNTC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
08/28/2023	12:15:00	ARREST	1201 S Hayes St	PNTC	SUBJECT STOP	FAIL TO PAY
08/28/2023	12:58:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	15902 Somerville Dr	SDGR	SUBJECT STOP	FAIL TO PAY
08/28/2023	13:10:00	ARREST	630 H St NW (7th & H)	GALP	ASSAULT	RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY / ROBBERY FORCE
08/28/2023	13:45:00	REPORT	201 Galloway St NE	FTTO	ROBBERY SNATCH	ROBBERY SNATCH
08/28/2023	15:48:00	REPORT	3101 Branch Ave	NAYL	PROPERTYDESTRUCTION	ATTEMPT STOLEN AUTO
08/28/2023	16:09:00	REPORT	133 Capitol Heights Blvd	CAPH	STOLEN AUTO	STOLEN AUTO
08/28/2023	17:15:00	REPORT	100 S Reynolds St	-	THEFT	PETIT LARCENY
08/28/2023	17:39:00	REPORT	1201 S Hayes St	PNTC	SUBJECT STOP	FARE EVASION
08/28/2023	18:10:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	1201 S Hayes St	PNTC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
08/28/2023	19:14:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	1201 S Hayes St	PNTC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP

^{**} Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.



MetroTransit Police

Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others

Metro Transit Police Blotter



For: Monday, August 28, 2023

Date	Time	Disposition	Location	Rail Station	Call Type	Disposition Comments
08/28/2023	19:58:00	SUMMONS/CITATION	1201 S Hayes St	PNTC	SUBJECT STOP	FTP
08/28/2023	20:12:00	REPORT	9000 Lottsford Rd	DWNL	ASSAULT	SIMPLE ASSAULT
08/28/2023	20:39:00	ARREST	605 First St NE (mass Ave Side)	UNST	ROBBERY SNATCH	ROBBERY SNATCH
08/28/2023	21:15:00	REPORT	11 St NE And K St NE	-	PROPERTYDESTRUCTION	DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY

Aug 29, 2023 4:00:01 AM 2 of 2 **Blotter List**

^{**} Metro Transit Police daily blotter reports show the time and location of arrests, reports and citations for a specified 24-hour period. Generally, reports are published every weekday, except holidays. Please note that blotter reports are not a comprehensive list of every police event, and information is based on initial reports made to MTPD. Follow-up investigations may reveal different or additional information. As a result, the classification of crimes may change as investigations are advanced. Please refer to crime statistics for official information. Incidents that occur aboard trains are reported from the nearest rail station.